502634129 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2680737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIRA WEINBERG	12/30/2013
HAIM SOMECH	01/06/2014
SCOTT VERNON FYNN	01/13/2014
URI BARASH	12/29/2013
COLLEEN ELIZABETH HAMILTON	01/08/2014
ROBERT J. HOWARD III	01/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14154554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)373-3450 **Phone**: 216-654-0090

Email: docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC Address Line 1: 6505 ROCKSIDE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 340018.01

PATENT 502634129 REEL: 032018 FRAME: 0643

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. COOPER
Signature:	/William J. Cooper/
Date:	01/14/2014
Total Attachments: 12 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032018 FRAME: 0644

MS Docket No.: 340018.01 I Shira Weinberg ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "COMPLEMENTARY AND SHADOW CALENDARS" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs

	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	ES				mon inse
here in parentheses	(filed on				and	give
Application No.	464	by		he	fol	lowir
Office	· ·)	this	API	PLICA ⁻	TION
Application No., filing	date, and Office, when	n l	knowr	1;		
was filed on	and was given /	Αŗ	plicat	ion		
was filed on b	and was given and the following Office		plicat	ion		

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	**********
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		UTICE	

	1	and the second s	

MS Docket No.: 340018.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	<u>Date</u>
Shira Weinberg	Sect. 11665
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

340018.0	Some
,	340018.0

I <u>Haim Somech</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>COMPLEMENTARY AND SHADOW CALENDARS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

M	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affair
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond
	washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) to inser-
	nere in parentheses (filed on and give
	Application No. by the following
	Office this APPLICATION'
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	n.
	1

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

A THE WILL WILL WILL WILL WILL WILL WILL WIL		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	and the second s	
		-
The state of the s		

MS Docket No.: 340018.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

110	
Inventor's Signature	1/6/2014 Date
Haim Somech	2 110 2110
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 340018.01 I Scott Vernon Fynn ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "COMPLEMENTARY AND SHADOW CALENDARS" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _____ ___ and given Application by the following Office ____ _) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, **ASSIGNEE'S** LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

nutt 1/pm	1/13/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Scott Vernon Fynn	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Uri Barash</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "COMPLEMENTARY AND SHADOW CALENDARS" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _____ and given Application by the following Office _______ this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Dec 29 th , 2013 Date
Uri Barash Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

l <u>Colleen Eliz</u>				_
joint inventor of su application entitled				•
which:	- Et - 4	ACCICNOS	 	

MS Docket No.: 340018.01

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S leg	al repre	sentati	ves, of th	ne Law	and C	orpor	ate A	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, M	icrosoft	Corpo	ration, O	ne Mici	rosoft	Way,	Redr	nond,
	Wasl	hingt	ton 98	052 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRES	SENTA	TIVES), to	insert
	here	in	parer	ntheses	(filed	on				and	given
	Appl	licati	on	No.			by	/ t	he	follo	owing
	Offic	:e	and the first of the contract			en (Manager en son en		this	APPL	ICAT	ION's
	Appl	icati	on No.	, filing	date, ar	nd Office	, when	knowi	n;		
Ш	was	filed	on _		a	ınd was g	jiven A	oplica	tion		
	No_		olaskienėje	b	y the fo	ollowing	Office				
	44					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
	esiberronom arresassa anhamalagybin bronom dississi a anhamajanga gipti errandom arresponsa pergapangan (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
e Millettink 19 a 19 annun susuud annijat kanni toks kannas saassaanna hadigagamman asissa saassa mayagayagaan annun		
999-994-994-994-994-994-994-994-994-994		

MS Docket No.: 340018.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

I Robert J. Howard III ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "COMPLEMENTARY AND SHADOW CALENDARS" ("APPLICATION"), which: $oxed{\boxtimes}$ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _____ ____ and given Application No. bv the following Office ________ this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>340018.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Polit Hand	10-JANUARY-2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Robert J. Howard III Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)